505133182 10/09/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5179945

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| ANNETTE AZAN | 10/09/2018 |
| ELIZABETH R. ZUBER-SHERR | 10/09/2018 |
| MICHAELA ZUBER | 10/09/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NUU COLLECTIVE LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. BOX 74 |
| City: | SEA CLIFF |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 11579 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16155459 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)798-6343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123260425

Email: jsnow@pryorcashman.com PRYOR CASHMAN LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 2: 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20583.00002 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH V. MICALI SIGNATURE: /Joseph V. Micali/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentFinal#page1.tif source=AssignmentFinal#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047109 FRAME: 0542 505133182

Assignment of Non-Provisional Application

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NUU COLLECTIVE LLC, a limited liability company of the State of DELAWARE, having an address of P.O. Box 74, Sea Cliff, New York 11579, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on the date set forth below and entitled

STRETCHABLE WOMEN'S GARMENT (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/155,459, filed October 9, 2018)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

| Covenant with said Assignee, assignment, grant, mortgage, license of conveyed has been made to others by the erein expressed is possessed by the unit | r other agreement affe he undersigned, and t | s and legal representatives that no octing the rights and property herein hat full right to convey the same as Annette Azan |
|---|--|--|
| Date: Oct 9 Zar8 | | |
| Witness: | [signature] | |
| NATHON LINKOUS | [printed name] | |
| 484 HumesLOT: 57. 3-4 | [address] | |
| Brokens MY 11211 | and the second s | |
| | | Elizabeth R. Zuber-Sherr |
| Date: 0cT 9 6018 | •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | |
| Witness: | [signature] | |
| NATURAL CINES | _ [printed name] | |
| \$84 HUMBOLDT ST. 304 BROOKIN NY 11211 | _ [address] | |
| 7,223,000 | <u></u> | Michaela Zuber |
| | | |
| Date: Oct., 9 2018 | | |
| Witness: Addit | _[signature] | |
| Norman CONKONS | [printed name] | |
| 484 HUARSLOT ST. 359 | _ [address] | |
| Brune m) N7 1/211 | ~ . | |
| .V | | |